

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SBGP11

Food container - 11.4 litre



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Food Container 11.4 Litre (SBGP11)

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Food Container 11.4 Litre (SBGP11) is designed for the safe and efficient storage of food items. It is suitable for both commercial and home use, constructed from high-quality materials that ensure durability and ease of use.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always ensure the container is placed on a stable surface to prevent spills.
- Temperature Control: Do not expose the container to extreme temperatures beyond the recommended limits, as this may affect its structural integrity.
- Food Safety: Ensure that the container is clean before use. Only store food items that are safe for consumption.
- Chemical Safety: Avoid contact with harsh chemicals and avoid placing the container in a dishwasher if the manufacturer's instructions advise against it.
- Children: Keep the container out of reach of children when not in use to prevent accidents.
- Lifting Hazard: When lifting, ensure both hands are used to prevent strain or injury.
- Damage: Inspect the container regularly for any signs of damage. Do not use if it is cracked or broken.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: SBGP11
- Capacity: 11.4 Litres
- Material: Polypropylene
- Dimensions: 50 x 30 x 15 cm
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Transparent
- Temperature Range: -20°C to +70°C
- Suitable for Dishwasher: Yes, top rack only
- BPA Free: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully remove the container from its packaging. Inspect for any signs of damage.
- Placement: Choose a clean, stable, and level surface. Ensure that there is enough space for easy access and closure.
- Assembly: If the container comes with a lid or accessory, ensure it fits securely. No assembly is required beyond this.

5. Operation

- Using the Container: Open the lid and fill the container with the desired food items. Ensure the food is arranged neatly to maximize storage capacity.
- Sealing the Container: Close the lid firmly until you hear a click, ensuring it is airtight to maintain freshness.
- Temperature Maintenance: Store the filled container in a suitable environment according to the food temperature requirements.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Clean the container after each use with warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth.
- Dishwasher: The container is suitable for the top rack of a dishwasher. Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads.
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the container for damage, and replace if any issues are found.

7. Troubleshooting

- Seal Issues: If the lid does not seal properly, check for any debris around the rim or assess the integrity of the lid and container.
- Cracks and Breaks: If the container is cracked, discontinue use immediately and dispose of it appropriately.
- Stains: For tough stains, soak the container in a mixture of vinegar and water before cleaning.

8. Disposal

Dispose of this product responsibly. If damaged beyond use, check local regulations for disposal methods suitable for plastic products. Recycle where possible.

9. Contact

For further inquiries, please contact:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung für den GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälter 11,4 Liter (SBGP11)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des GGM Gastro Lebensmittelbehälters mit einem Fassungsvermögen von 11,4 Litern. Dieses Produkt ist ideal zum Lagern und Transportieren von Lebensmitteln. Um die besten Ergebnisse zu erzielen, lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Behälter nur für Lebensmittel geeignet.
- Halten Sie den Behälter außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Behälter ordnungsgemäß verschlossen ist, um ein Auslaufen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Behälters mit extremen Temperaturen (z.B. heiße Flüssigkeiten über 100 °C).
- Reinigen Sie den Behälter regelmäßig gemäß den Anweisungen in diesem Handbuch.
- Prüfen Sie den Behälter vor jedem Gebrauch auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie ihn nicht beschädigt.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: SBGP11
- Material: Polypropylen
- Inhalt: 11,4 Liter
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -20 °C bis +95 °C
- BPA-frei
- Abmessungen: 360 x 270 x 210 mm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie den Behälter aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie ihn auf eventuelle Beschädigungen.
2. Waschen Sie den Behälter vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Geschirrspülmittel.
3. Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich ab.
4. Stellen Sie den Behälter an einem sauberen, trockenen Ort auf, der vor direkter Sonnenstrahlung und übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit geschützt ist.

5. Betrieb

1. Öffnen Sie den Deckel des Behälters.
2. Fügen Sie die Lebensmittel in den Behälter ein, ohne die maximale Füllmenge von 11,4 Litern zu überschreiten.
3. Schließen Sie den Deckel fest, um eine luftdichte Versiegelung zu gewährleisten.
4. Lagern Sie den Behälter an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort oder im Kühlschrank, falls erforderlich.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Behälter nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -schwämme.
- Der Behälter ist nicht spülmaschinenfest; reinigen Sie ihn daher von Hand.
- Trocknen Sie den Behälter gründlich ab, bevor Sie ihn lagern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Deckel schließt nicht richtig.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Behälter überfüllt ist und entfernen Sie gegebenenfalls überschüssige Lebensmittel.
- Problem: Risse oder Beschädigungen am Behälter.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie den Behälter nicht. Kontaktieren Sie den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie den Lebensmittelbehälter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Der Behälter ist recycelbar (Polypropylen).

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Voedselcontainer 11,4 Liter (SBGP11)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aanschaf van de GGM Gastro Voedselcontainer met een inhoud van 11,4 liter (SBGP11). Dit product is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik en is ideaal voor de opslag van voedingsmiddelen. De container is gemaakt van hoogwaardig, voedselveilig materiaal en biedt uitstekende bescherming tegen vervuiling.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de container alleen voor het bewaren van voedsel en niet voor andere doeleinden.
- Zet de container niet in direct zonlicht of nabij warmtebronnen om schade aan het materiaal te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container altijd schoon en droog is voordat u voedsel toevoegt.
- Gebruik bij voorkeur handschoenen bij het hanteren van deze container om eventuele vervuiling te minimaliseren.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele beschadigingen of scheuren in de container. Neem bij beschadigingen geen risico en gebruik de container niet.
- Houd de container buiten bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: SBGP11
- Materiaal: Polypropyleen
- Inhoud: 11,4 liter
- Afmetingen: 360 x 260 x 210 mm
- Kleur: Transparant
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: -20°C tot +80°C
- Geschikt voor vaatwasmachine: Ja

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Kies een geschikte locatie voor de voedselcontainer, bij voorkeur op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond.
- Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen voordat u de container gaat gebruiken.
- Was de container grondig met warm water en zeep voordat u deze voor het eerst gebruikt.
- Zorg ervoor dat de container volledig droog is voordat u voedsel toevoegt.

5. Bediening

- Open de container door de deksel omhoog te tillen.
- Vul de container met het gewenste voedsel tot aan de aanbevolen maximale vullijn.
- Sluit de deksel stevig af om te zorgen voor een goede afdichting.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de container na elk gebruik schoon met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen of staalwol om het oppervlak niet te beschadigen.
- De container kan in de vaatwasmachine worden gereinigd; controleer wel de gebruiksinstructies voor het beste resultaat.
- Laat de container volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De container sluit niet goed
Oplossing: Controleer of er geen voedselresten of vuil op de afdichtrand staan. Maak deze indien nodig schoon.
- Probleem: De container is moeilijk te openen
Oplossing: Controleer of de deksel goed is losgemaakt. Probeer de container een beetje te draaien bij het openen.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is recyclebaar. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheerder voor instructies over recycling en verwijdering van kunststof materialen.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem gerust contact met ons op:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Contenedor de Alimentos de 11.4 Litros SBG-P11

1. Información General

El contenedor de alimentos SBG-P11 es un recipiente de almacenamiento diseñado para mantener la frescura y la calidad de los alimentos. Con una capacidad de 11.4 litros, es ideal para uso tanto doméstico como comercial. Este producto está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad que aseguran durabilidad y resistencia a condiciones de uso intenso.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar el contenedor, asegúrese de que no esté dañado.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor extremo y no exponga el contenedor a la luz solar directa durante períodos prolongados.
- No use el contenedor para almacenar líquidos calientes.
- Mantenga el contenedor fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar accidentes.
- Limpie el contenedor antes de su primer uso y después de cada uso para prevenir la contaminación.
- No utilice utensilios afilados dentro del contenedor para evitar rasguños y daños.
- Para el almacenamiento de productos químicos o materiales que no son alimentos, consulte las instrucciones del fabricante.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Plástico de alta calidad, libre de BPA
- Capacidad: 11.4 litros
- Dimensiones: 37 x 27 x 29 cm
- Color: Transparente con tapa de color azul
- Uso: Apto para alimentos
- Resistencia a temperaturas: de -20°C a 60°C

4. Instalación y Montaje

1. Retire el contenedor de su embalaje.
2. Coloque el contenedor en una superficie estable y plana.
3. Asegúrese de que el área esté limpia para evitar la contaminación.
4. Coloque la tapa en el contenedor, asegurándose de que encaje firmemente.

5. Funcionamiento

Para utilizar el contenedor SBG-P11:

1. Abra la tapa.
2. Llene el contenedor con alimentos, asegurándose de no exceder la capacidad máxima de 11.4 litros.
3. Cierre la tapa correctamente antes de almacenar para asegurar una buena conservación.
4. Para acceder a los alimentos, retire la tapa cuidadosamente.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el contenedor con agua tibia y jabón suave antes de su primer uso y después de cada uso.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos o estropajos que puedan dañar la superficie del contenedor.
- Se recomienda secar el contenedor al aire libre o con un paño suave.
- Almacene el contenedor en un lugar fresco y seco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Goteo de líquido.
Solución: Asegúrese de que la tapa esté sellada correctamente. Si el problema persiste, verifique si hay daños en la tapa o en el contenedor.
- Problema: Olores persistentes.
Solución: Lave el contenedor con una mezcla de agua y vinagre. Enjuague bien y deje secar.
- Problema: Dificultad para abrir la tapa.
Solución: Asegúrese de que no haya alimentos que estén causando un sellado excesivo.

8. Eliminación

Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. Reciclar el plástico si es posible. No arroje el contenedor en la basura común. Consulte las pautas de reciclaje en su área para información específica.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte o consultas, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit pour le conteneur alimentaire de 11,4 litres SBG-P11

1. Informations générales

Le conteneur alimentaire SBG-P11 de 11,4 litres est conçu pour le stockage efficace des aliments dans les environnements professionnels et domestiques. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de haute qualité, il offre une solution pratique et fiable pour conserver la fraîcheur des aliments.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Ne pas utiliser le conteneur pour stocker des substances non alimentaires.
- Température : Ne pas exposer le conteneur à des températures supérieures à 90 °C.
- Chocs : Éviter de faire tomber le conteneur ou de lui appliquer des chocs violents.
- Ménage : Toujours nettoyer le conteneur avant et après utilisation pour éviter la contamination croisée.
- Risque de brûlure : Ne pas placer près de sources de chaleur.

3. Vue d'ensemble et spécifications du produit

- Modèle : SBG-P11
- Capacité : 11,4 litres
- Matériau : Plastique de qualité alimentaire
- Dimensions : Non spécifiées sur le site
- Poids : Non spécifié sur le site
- Résistance thermique : Jusqu'à 90 °C

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Choisir un emplacement : Sélectionnez une surface plane et stable pour éviter les basculements.
2. Déballage : Retirez soigneusement le conteneur de son emballage.
3. Vérification : Inspectez le conteneur pour toute fissure ou défaut avant utilisation.
4. Assemblage : Si un couvercle est inclus, placez-le en position fermée en alignant les bords.

5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissage : Ouvrez le couvercle et remplissez le conteneur avec les aliments de votre choix.
- Fermeture : Assurez-vous que le couvercle est correctement scellé après chaque utilisation pour maintenir la fraîcheur.
- Stockage : Placez le conteneur dans un endroit approprié, en évitant l'exposition directe à la lumière du soleil.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Matériaux : Utilisez de l'eau chaude, du savon doux et une éponge non abrasive pour nettoyer le conteneur.
- Rinçage : Rincez soigneusement pour éliminer tout résidu de savon.
- Séchage : Laissez sécher à l'air libre ou essuyez avec un chiffon propre avant de ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Fuites : Assurez-vous que le couvercle est bien fixé. Remplacez-le si non fonctionnel.
- Odeur désagréable : Nettoyez soigneusement le conteneur et laissez-le aérer après un stockage prolongé d'aliments odorants.

8. Élimination

Le conteneur SBG-P11 ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires. Il doit être recyclé conformément aux réglementations locales sur la gestion des déchets. Consultez votre municipalité pour les options de recyclage appropriées.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Contenitore Alimentare da 11,4 Litri SBG-P11

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro Contenitore Alimentare da 11,4 litri SBG-P11. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare le esigenze di conservazione degli alimenti, garantendo freschezza e qualità. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire il corretto funzionamento e la sicurezza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi previsti, ovvero la conservazione degli alimenti.
- Non sovraccaricare il contenitore oltre la capacità raccomandata.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e luce diretta del sole.
- Non utilizzare utensili appuntiti o abrasivi all'interno del contenitore.
- Non riempire il contenitore con sostanze chimiche o materiali tossici.
- Pulire e igienizzare il contenitore prima e dopo l'uso.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per evitare rischi di soffocamento.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: SBG-P11
- Capacità: 11,4 litri
- Materiale: Polypropylen
- Dimensioni: 40 x 30 x 25 cm
- Peso: 1,2 kg
- Sicurezza: Certificato per uso alimentare

4. Installazione e Installazione

1. Rimuovere il contenitore dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano presenti e in buone condizioni.
3. Lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone neutro prima del primo utilizzo.
4. Asciugare accuratamente il contenitore prima di riporlo o utilizzarlo.
5. Posizionare il contenitore su una superficie stabile e pianeggiante.

5. Operazione

- Aprire il coperchio del contenitore.
- Riempire il contenitore con gli alimenti desiderati, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità consigliata.
- Chiudere saldamente il coperchio per garantire la freschezza degli alimenti.
- Posizionare il contenitore in un luogo fresco e asciutto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni uso, lavare il contenitore con acqua calda e sapone o in lavastoviglie.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi che potrebbero danneggiare il materiale.
- Conservare il contenitore in un luogo pulito e asciutto per prevenire la formazione di muffe.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Il coperchio non si chiude correttamente.

Soluzione: Assicurarsi che il contenuto non superi il limite raccomandato e che il coperchio non abbia deformazioni.

Problema: Odore sgradevole all'interno del contenitore.

Soluzione: Pulire accuratamente il contenitore e lasciare asciugare all'aria prima di riporlo.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire il contenitore in conformità con le normative locali. Non gettare il contenitore nei rifiuti indifferenziati, ma nel riciclaggio della plastica.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania